

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4786/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 16/02/2006 in CRLA No. 2530/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

RAMAVTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Jail Petition,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice was issued on 11th April, 2007, therefore, await the service.

Office is directed to intimate the Standing Counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh namely Mr. D.K. Sinha to take appropriate steps for filing appearance in this matter in view of the service of notice.

List the matter on 26th April, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG