

Ä

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4786/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2006 in CRLA No. 2530/1997 of
the HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

RAMAVTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

ew
As the petitioner is said to be in custody for a period of more than 13 ye
ars,
let the petitioner be released on bail on furnishing bail bond and surety to the
satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER