

ITEM NO.1

Court No.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1702 OF 2007

RAMAVTAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Jail Petition

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to make payment to Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, Advocate Amicus Curiae as per rules.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master